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LOOKING AHEAD 
MARK YOUR CALENDARS 
Wed, Sep 18 – Minimum Day 
Fri, Sep 20 

• 5:00-8:00pm – Fremont School Carnival 
Wed, Sep 25 – Minimum Day 
Thu, Sep 26 

• 6:00pm – PAG Meeting (Fremont Library) 
Mon, Sep 30 

• 2:45pm – Fall Walk Volunteer Mtg (outside Rm 1) 

• 6:30pm – Fall Walk Volunteer Mtg (Queen Bean) 
Wed, Oct 2 – Minimum Day 
Fri, Oct 4 

• 9:00am – Fall Walk (Caswell Memorial State Park) 
Wed, Oct 9 – Minimum Day 
Mon, Oct 14 – No School 
Wed, Oct 16 – Minimum Day 
Wed, Oct 23 – Minimum Day 
Thu, Oct 24 

• 6:00pm – PAG Meeting (Fremont Library) 
Wed, Oct 30 – Minimum Day 
Thu, Oct 31 

• 8:45am – Harvest Parade 
Fri, Nov 1 – Minimum Day 
Wed, Nov 6 – Minimum Day 
Mon, Nov 11 – No School 
Wed, Nov 13 – Minimum Day 
Mon, Nov 18 through Fri, Nov 22 – Minimum Days 
Thu, Nov. 21 

• 6:00pm – PAG Meeting (Fremont Library) 
Wed, Nov 27 – Minimum Day 
Thu, Nov 28 & Fri, Nov 29 – No School 
Wed, Dec 4 – Minimum Day 
Fri, Dec 20 – Minimum Day 

• Peace Assembly/Peace Feast 
Mon, Dec 23 through Fri, Jan 10 – No School 

CARNIVAL 
COME ONE, COME ALL! 

The Fremont School Carnival will be 

held this Friday, September 20 from 

5:00-8:00pm. This evening of family 

fun is Fremont Neighborhood’s big 

fundraiser for the year, and we love to 

support it! This year, FOP is donating 

an art-themed basket for a raffle/auction event. If you have 

any items to donate to the basket, please drop them off in 

Room 3. And of course, bring the family on Friday evening 

and have some good old-fashioned carnival fun! Thank you 

for your support of this classic event! 

CROSS-AGE BUDDIES 
BUDDY ASSIGNMENTS ON WEDNESDAY 
For the last several weeks, FOP students have enjoyed 

mingling with the kids in their cross-age buddy classes. On 

Wednesday of this week, buddy assignments will be made. 

The cross-aging of children from different departments is a 

fundamental component of FOP. Cross-aging provides 

opportunities to build relationships, encourages 

responsibility within the community, and allows children to 

share skills and ideas. Please ask your child on Wednesday 

evening to tell you about their cross-age buddy. Some of the 

younger ones might not remember their buddy’s name, but 

they likely will be able to tell you something about them. 

Buddies will get to spend time together weekly for the rest 

of the year, as well as stick together during certain field 

trips and school events, beginning with the Fall Walk on 

October 4. FOP kids never forget their buddies! 

FALL WALK 
IMPORTANT REMINDERS & INFO 
Volunteers: Thank you for returning your volunteer forms. 

We will be hosting two meetings (please attend one) to 

receive your Fall Walk Information packet. Monday, 

September 30 at 2:45pm at the tables in front of Jennifer’s 

classroom (Room 1), and later that evening, 6:30pm at 

Queen Bean Coffee House, 1126 14th Street. Group 

Leaders, Group Support, and those helping with stations are 

asked to attend. We are still finalizing groups and details. 

You will receive an email with your assignment once 

groups are complete. If you have any concerns please 

contact Andrea Doud or Marie Price. 

Snack/Lunch: Snack will be provided. Bring a refillable 

water bottle. If you need to order a bagged lunch from the 

caf, this Friday is the last day to do so! Let your child’s 

teacher know. Please note that due to severe allergies, we 

are asking that this entire event be nut-free. Thank you for 

your cooperation. 

Permission Slips: If you have not yet sent back to school 

your child’s signed permission slip, please do so ASAP! 

SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR 
A BIG THANK YOU! 
Thanks to Rebecca Ford and all of the other parents who 

helped out at the Scholastic Book Fair last week. The kids 

are all enjoying their treasures! Growing readers is what 

we’re all about! 

PAG CORNER 
REMINDERS 
Please make sure to get your fund drive contributions turned 

in, and if you’ve got a kid in 5/6, Monterey money is 

coming due soon. Thank you! 


